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Power Transmission

Electrical transmission in VSQ
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	 A switchboard is large, free-standing assembly of 
switches and fuses (and/or circuit breakers), which normally 
provides switching and over current protection to a number of 
circuits connected to a single electric source. Metering and 
other instrumentation are also often included. The electric 
switchboard is a device that directs electricity from one source to 
another. After receiving 415V & 240V from the 
consumer transformer room. The switchboard will 
direct this voltage to the each of the appliances of the building 
respectively.

HT is the combination of electrical disconnect switches, fuses or circuit breakers used to control, protect and 
isolate electrical equipment. The HT is used both to de-energize equipment to allow work to be done as well as to 
clear faults downstream. The consumer HT device receives 11KV of electricity from the TNB substation 
transformer, and then it will  transfer the 11 KV of electricity to the consumer transformer room which will 
step down the 11 KV of electricity to 415V & 240V to be transferred to the consumer main switchboard which is 
in the same room as the transformer.

A transformer is a device that changes or transforms 
alternating current of one voltage to an alternating current of 
another voltage (Figure 17). In this case, the transformer receives 
11 KV of electricity from the consumer switchgear room and 
because it has to be transferred to the consumer main 
switchboard room, the amount of 11 KV of electricity is too huge 
to be transferred. Therefore, the transformer will convert the 
11 KV of electricity to 415V & 240V by a process called “Step 
Down”. upon receiving 11KV of electricity from the consumer 
switch room, the transformer will step down the voltage and 
convert it to 415V & 240V. And the converted voltage will be 
transferred to the main switchboard room.

Small Type Large capacity inverter compressor

Highly integrated heat exchanger

Efficient automatic test operation

Improve reliability at high ambient temperature

Large airflow, high external static pressure and 
quiet technology

Detail diagram of compressor
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	 Under UBBL 1984 section 152 – 155, ventilation to lift 		
	 shafts.
	
		  152 (1) Every opening in a lift shaft or lift entrance 		
		       	      shall open into a protected lobby unless 
			        other suitable means of protection to the 
			        opening to satisfaction of the local authority is
			        provided. These requirement shall not apply to 	
			        open type industrial and other special buildings 	
			        as may be approved by the D.G.F.S.

	 Lift lobbies in VSQ were designed in every floors in front of 
the lift in VSQ PJ City Centre, Block 1 building.

UBBL Requirement

	 Under UBBL section1984 123 – 128 lift.

	 124. 	 For all non residential building exceeding 4 storeys 	
			   above or below the main access level at least one 		
			   lift shall be provided.

	 In VSQ PJ City Centre, Block 1 building it own 5 lifts in this 
19th storeys building.

Machine room located on the top level of 
the building (Yellow) and 

existing staircase that is designed to 
connect to the roof top of the elevator 

for maintenance purposes

 	
Roof top water tank:
	 Size: 4.0m x 10.0m x 3.0m
	 Maximum cap: 12,000 liters
	 Effective cap: 104,000 liters
	 150 o ABS PN12 scour combined with overflow which 
	 connected to rain water down pipe
	 100 o MSCL

Pump control room and water tank location 
on plan (roof top of BAC)

Water Supply System by-Law (UBBL) 1984

	 According to law states that water meters are for the local 
authorities so that can keep changing the usage of water and it 
will be based on the water consumption. 

	 Under UBBL by-law 84, suitable measures should be taken to 
avoid penetration of dampers and moistures into the building. 
	
	 UBBL by-law 89, a chase made in a wall for pipes and other 
service facilities shall leave the walls at the back of the chase, 
with not less than 100mm thick in the external walls and not less 
than 100mm thick in party walls and shall not wider than 200mm. 

	 UBBL by-law 123, allowing adequate accommodation for pipes, 
stop cocks to enable repairs and access openings to ducts or 
enclosures. 
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Dirt like tissues, plastic and paper 
will be filtered.
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water
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Indah water. 
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Schematic Diagram of sanitary system

Biomatic grease intersceptor

	 Fire Escape (staircase)

UBBL 1984 section 169: Exit Route
	 No exit route may reduce in width along its path of travel 
from the storey exit to the final exit.

	 According to the UBBL standard, the riser maximum should 
be 180mm and the thread should be 255mm.

	 1.	 Mounted to the outside of a building or occasionally 
		  inside but separate from the main areas of the building.

	 2.	 Design to ensure that any person confronted by fire 
		  anywhere in the building should be able to turn away 		
		  from it and escape to a place of reasonable safety.

	 3.	 Corridors and stairways that form part of the escape 		
		  route should be kept clear and hazard free at all times.

	 Operation of the system:

	 It contains a photodiode/ photoelectric sensor. When there is 
no smoke,  LED light passes in front of the detector in a straight 
line. When smoke penetrate the optical chamber disrupting the 
continous light beam, some light is spread by the smoke particles, 
directing it at the sensor and hence triggering the alarm.

UBBL 155: Fire mode of operation 

	 The fire mode of operation shall be initiated by a signal from 
the fire alarm panel which may be activated automatically by one of 
the alarm devices in building or manually.

UBBL 153: Smoke detectors for lift lobbies. 

	 1. All lift lobbies shall be provided with smoke detectors. 

	 2. Lift not opening into a smoke lobby shall not use door 
reopening devices controlled by light beam or photo-detectors 
unless incorporated with a force close feature which after thirty 
seconds of any interruption of the beam causes the door to close 
within a preset time.

	 Wet riser system (Manual Fire fighting)
UBBL Requirements
	 1984, law 248- Marking on wet riser
	 1.	 Wet riser, dry riser, sprinkler and other fire installation  	
		  pipes and fittings shall be painted in red
	 2.	 All cabinets and areas recessed in walls for location
		  of fire installation and extinguisher shall be clearly 		
		  identified to the satisfaction of Fire Authority.
	
	 1984, law 23- Installation and testing of wet rising system

	 1.	 Wet rising system shall be provided in every building i 
		  which the topmost floor is more than 30.5m above the 		
		  fire appliance access level.

	 2.	 A hose connection shall be provided in each fire fighting 	
		  access lobby.

	 3.	 Each wet riser outlet shall comprise standard 63.5mm 
		  coupling fitted with a hose of not less than 38.1mm 
		  diameter equipped with an approved types cradle and 		
		  variable fog nozzle.


